

ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH. 27 IN R.C.S. NO.83/2024

(Vilas Ramu Wadkar Vs. Pappu Nandkumar Wadkar etc. 3)

Present application is filed by plaintiff for injunction against defendant No.3.

2. It is the contention of plaintiff that, defendant No.3 has executed agreement to sell in favour of defendant Nos.1 and 2. Therefore, prayed for injunction against defendant No.3.

3. Defendant No.3 filed his say at Exh.28 and admitted the contents in application. He contended that, he has no objection for order of injunction against himself.

4. The suit is for permanent injunction. Defendant No.3 has no objection for injunction order against him. Defendant Nos.1 and 2 are yet not appeared. On interim application at Exh.5 issue notice order had been passed. However, defendant No.3 has no objection for order. There will be no harm to other defendants, if injunction granted against defendant No.3. Hence, following order is passed :-

ORDER

1. Application (Exh.) is allowed.
2. Defendant No.3 is hereby temporarily restrained from any time of transfer of suit property till disposal of interim application at Exh.5.

Saswad.

Date : 25/04/2024

(Mrs. S. K. Deshmukh)

Jt. Civil Judge, Jr. Dn., Saswad.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file Judgment/Order is same word to word as per the original Judgment/Order.

(a)	Name of the Stenographer	:	Mrs. S. R. Kamble
(b)	Court	:	Mrs. S. K. Deshmukh, Jt. Civil Judge, J.D.& J.M.F.C., Saswad.
(c)	Date of Judgment /Order	:	25/04/2024
(d)	Judgment /Order signed by P. O. on	:	26/04/2024
(e)	Judgment /Order uploaded on	:	26/04/2024