

CNRNO.MHPU130004402024

Regular Civil Suit 83/2024
(On-line filing)

ORDER BELOW EXH.1

Perused the record. Record shows that defendants No.1 and 2 served vide report Exh.10 and 11, however failed to appear. Hence, suit to proceed ex-parte against the defendants No.1 and 2.

Pune
Dt.28/03/2025

(Smt. S.K. Deshmukh)
Joint Civil Judge, Junior Division,
Saswad.

